EN @D

FR (D
A

RU (D
A

ES @L
A

no

Read the entire instruction manual before you start installation and assembly. If you have any questions regarding any of the instructions or warnings, please contact your
Iocal distributor for assistance.

CAUTION: Use with products heavier than the rated weights indicated may result in instability causing possible injury.

+ Mounts must be attached as specified in assembly instructions. Improper installation may result in damage or serious personal injury.

« Safety gear and proper tools must be used. This product should only be installed by professionals,

« This product is designed to be installed on wood stud walls, solid concrete walls or brick walls.

+ Make sure that the supporting surface will safely support the combined weight of the equipment and all attached hardware and components.

+ Use the mounting screws provided and DO NOT OVER TIGHTEN mounting screws.

- This product contains small items that could be a choking hazard if swallowed. Keep these items away from children.

« This product is intended for indoor use only. Using this product outdoors could lead to product failure and personal injury.

IMPORTANT: Ensure that you have received all parts according to the component checklist prior to installation. If any parts are missing or faulty, telephone your local
distributor for a replacement

MAINTENANCE: Check that the bracket is secure and safe to use at regular intervals (at least every three months).

Bitte vor Beginn der Montage und Zusammenbau das ganze Handbuch durchlesen. Bitte sich mit dem Handler vor Ort bei Fragen zur Anleitung oder Warmungen in
Verbindung setzen
VORSICHT: Bel Verwandung mit Produklen, s das zulssige Gewicht iberschten, kinnen Schiden odsr mglicherweise Veristzungen dis Folge sein
- Halterungen sollen zur Folge haben.
L hneenualahing g geaigners Werteauge verwerion. Tie Moniage des Produides satts mur von Eacheuien durargerihvs worden
 Dieses Produkt kann auf Wanden mit Factwork, massiven Beton- oder Steinwandon montiert
Die tragenden Obarfischen sollten das gesamts Gewicht von Geraten und allsn zusaizichen Baellen sicher aushalten kennen.
*Nur die mitgelieferten Einbauschraben venwenden und dis Schvaubon NIGHT ZU FEST ANZIEHEN
- Disses Produkt enthalt Kisntale,die Ersickungsgefah beim Verschlucken hervorufen konnen. Disss Telle von Kinden fernalten,
+ Dieses Produkt nur in Innenraumen verwenden. Verwendung des Produktes im Aufienbereich kann zu Verletzungen und Schaden fihrer
ICHTIG: Ver der Mcriags o a8 iiakona Baliske (Ut cer et dsgechon: S ieach gl odr eancen Teer den Handier vor Ort nach Ersatztellen

\WARTUNG: Die Halterungsikiammer regelmatig auf Sicharheitund Stabitt prifen (am besten lle drei Monate),

Lisez entidrement o guide d'ulisatour avant de commencer nstalation o le montage. Si vous avez d 4 tles instructions ou I
veuillez contacter votre distributeur local pour une assistant
'ATTENTION: L utlisation do produits pius fourds qus 165 poids nominaux indiqués pout entrainor une instabilts causant dos blessurss potentielies.

ZLes suppors doivent aire joints Comme spacil dans les insirLctons de montage, Une mauvalse Instailaion paat entrainer dos dommages ou de graves blessures aux
personnes.
~Un séeurits et les outil és doivent étre utllisés. Ce étre installe des

 Ce prockit et concu pour $re installé sur des rs ave, polweu an bois, des Ms en béton massif o mur er B

« Assurez-vous que la surface de soutien supporte en sécurité le poids combiné de I'équipement et de tous les matériaux et composantes associés.

 Utlisezfos vis ds montage fouries ot NE SERREZ PAS TROP les vi do montage

+ e prodult contient de patites pidces qui pauvent sauser un étoufement i elles sont avalses. Elolgnez ces pléces des enfan

22 Eroc e préve uriauemen pour U iliaatlon & iniadeur, Cullsaton 4o o6 prodalt & extéheur baut smiaer uns daTalance du produt ou des blessures aux

IMPORTANT: Avant nstalation. assurez:vous que vous avez recu toutes les pisces selon I lste de vérfication des composants. Si une piéce est manquante ou
endommagée, téléphonez a votre distributeur local pour qu'il a remplace
MAINTENANGE: A nervallos réguliers (au moins tous 165 rors mois) verfiez que fe support est d'utlisation sars ot fiable

Tlepei Ha-anoM YCTanoBK 1 CE0pKA
OKabHM PACTPOCTPHTENEM A5 MONYEHHS NOMOLL.

BHuwaHme: /CONs3083HHe NPORYKTOB, BEC KOTOPESX N ower
- Onopl AOmKHL G YTaHOBENS, KK JT0 N0KB3AHO 8 MOKTaNbX e YoTaHOBKa HOXeT Tpas.
Mpoayer omen ToneKo
« Mpoyer yerasoan Toepsie
- YGepuecs,
7 xownnexto YT n HE MEPETSATVBATb yCTaHoBOHHSE Wypymbt
. " coneprT onacocTs, Tarwe peram wecre.
« [laHHolA IpORYKT npeiHasiaen & noMeUeHASX. oy W nonyer#o Tpasu.
BAXHO: Mep: 410 Bt nonysn Ecru He xaaTae kaKimc-nm6e " nonowansi,
MECTHEIM PACTIDOCTpaHMTeNeM 10 Bonpocy saer
TEXHWECKOE OBCYKUBAHUE: Heobronumio pas s 1pu wecsua), a
Ia instalacién unidad. it
distibuidor local.
pesoal I
+Los Una incorrecta instalacién podria ocasionar dafios y serias heridas porsonalos.
Ut Instalado por profesionales.
. instal ssida,
. todos
. 2 los tornils.
. f del
‘ " Utiizar y heridas personales.
a Sifala alguna de las partes, o esta daniada, comuniquese con su
distibuidor.
Compruebe soporte doy lsto para usar res meses).

ia todo 0 manual de instrugdes antes de iniciar a instalagao o montagem. Se vocé tver alguma duvida sobre quaisquer uma das instrugdes ou avisos, por favor, entre em contato com o
o datoldor ol pars BB
ATENGAO: O uso com resultar causando
+0s supories devem ser anexados como gt e eflmrant il danos ou sérias I
ser utilzadas. Este instalado
. Esle produto & projetado para ser instalado em pilares verticais de paredes de madeira, paredes de concreto schda 0 de tiolos

 Use s parafusos 06 tontagem formocidos o NAO APERTE EXCESSIVAIENTE 06 mesmos.
 Esls produo coném pequanas pegas que podem cauear s e ngeridas, Manlania sses ens longe do skance de rangss
- Este pre uso interno. faina: pessoais.

E: Assegure-se que vocé recebeu todas as pegas, de acordo com a I esiiver faltando ou ¢ defeituosa, contate o seu
distribuidor local para subsiituigao.
MANUTENGAO:

seia uso em intervalos regul I cada trés meses).

o A 5 G 3 S 1 gy 3 il 5 28 5 iy 5l U3 S S 51 B 5 ka3
Y o v 8 ) 5 930 8 5 S i i i g8

50 Rl Y g o i a8 s D a3 o3 ) G 8 1 i o
b e ol 0 1y 1 i 5 1S5 i i) 815 A Sl 1355 g+

i 09 G g5 b 5 i3+
S Sl 3 St ) 0 e o) il f 0 50 +
S R S

g pockial 30 S P h o ‘,;x“ 30 85 e akic o giidl i g sing +
Ao Aot 1 Al ) 5 ) S 1okl 2 5 1530 s g
T A S S R S A T e s s e T

(oo 30 5 Y1 ) e 5 e Y 3 e 1D o gl

T—F T, R I BL TR RO TE O E LB, BEEL OMEOREEE THRVEhY

DT TR A BRI, T

RSV E R BOEA, FRES RIS BEET| SR TR

X2yt R ER DT s TN C ST L, TR ayumm;u )Em’@@?t@%%ﬂi%&ﬁ\*ﬁ»? BNHBUET,
EEEMSIUADEERECEBCESL, SRAESHONmE TR

- AHEE e N> — MR T avzngrﬁﬁ@é;ausﬁuﬁmu 5

- ST i) Loz oRER JrEbicERsssicl s
- TN RO E@AL 3 LU C
- AR, AR TEDEET B farm&mam\"‘Nmu‘a&hrugarJ\*uh?ﬁm;n&bﬂuhpﬁk&"L,r<7:
- ARBSRAEADGEENELTOEY, AURERN TEAT HE B HEE S RN A BYET.
BERD7 xy 7Lt ETO i S

e <FEEL,
BE PRIGROIBENL. TAOIBTY, BEFUOREADIIEE T BETTIMIE L
TS ) s B BT A I DIED 3 HBBIOF Ty LTLIEE

bl
i

HOSPITALITY

LD SERIE
COLDIS 3 INSTALLATION MANUAL

Full Motion LED,LCD TV Wall Mount

75x75/100x100

o, 200x100/200x200
SB-2350ART 300x200/400x200 50" |
2 300x300/400x300 =
400x400

Technical Support: sales@starbursttechnologies.com

+5°

-15°.




Qum  Qooy (oo (]

C=oceo o imd) &([[EO M5x14 (x4) M6x14 (x4) M6x30 (x4) M8x30 (x4) M8x50 (x4)
S M-A M-B M-C M-D M-E

B (x2) C (x4) D (x4) @ ((E)

D5 (x4) D8 (x4)
M-F M-G

M-H (x8) M-I (x8)

)

W-A (x4) W-B (x4) W-C (x4)




